
           WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
       "THE 11th ANNUAL HOT DAM RUN"
      **EVENT # 8 OF THE WTRC CHALLENGE SERIES*****
           USA TRACK & FIELD CERTIFIED # TX93059ETM
             FIVE MILES
       AUGUST 12, 2000    Lubbock, Texas

      LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

      ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            5m      Pace  
===== =================== == =============== ======= ===== 
    1 FELIX SALDANA       17 LAMESA            28:13  5:39 

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
    1    30 DREW SOUCY            12 LUBBOCK       TX   37:27 
MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
    1     4 CASEY SUMPTER         15 LAMESA        TX   29:44 
    2     7 BREY SPEAR            15 LUBBOCK       TX   33:35 
    3    13 MICHAEL GARCIA        15 LUBBOCK       TX   34:27 
    4    28 MALCOLM PRIGG         15 LUBBOCK       TX   37:21 
    5    36 ZACK MORRIS           15 NEW HOME      TX   37:57 
    6    78 NATHAN BECK           14 LUBBOCK       TX   46:22 
    7   102 BRANDON BIUS          14 LUBBOCK       TX   53:03 
MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1     1 FELIX SALDANA         17 LAMESA        TX   28:13 
    2     5 JUSTIN BARBER         19 MIDLAND       TX   30:18 
    3     6 CODY TURNER           16 SHALLOWATER   TX   32:53 
    4    15 ADAM NELSON           16 LUBBOCK       TX   35:07 
    5    46 BEN WRIGHT            16 LUBBOCK       TX   39:56 
    6    62 CALEB BECK            16 LUBBOCK       TX   43:00 
    7    67 DANIEL SNEATHEN       16 LUBBOCK       TX   43:48 
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1     3 QUINT BEARDEN         25 SAN MARCOS    TX   29:17 
    2    11 RICHARD LOMBARDINI    24 LUBBOCK       TX   34:14 
    3    16 CRAIG BLAKES          21 ABERNATHY     TX   35:26 
    4    38 ADAM PUCKETT          29 LUBBOCK       TX   38:13 
    5    40 DAVE SHELLES          26 LUBBOCK       TX   38:29 
    6    49 PETE TORREZ           29 COLORADO CITY TX   41:05 
    7    50 ANDY ROSSON           20 LUBBOCK       TX   41:18 
    8    85 JORDAN POST           28 LUBBOCK       TX   47:33 
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    21 FARRELL MARTIN        34 LUBBOCK       TX   36:11 
    2    29 WAYNE IVEY            31 SLATON        TX   37:22 
    3    44 KEVIN CRAWFORD        34 LUBBOCK       TX   39:12 
    4    53 PAUL BROOKS           33 WOLFFORTH     TX   41:35 
    5    80 MIKE TREVINO          31 LUBBOCK       TX   46:44 
MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    19 DANA SOUCY            38 LUBBOCK       TX   36:05 
    2    20 JESSE RODRIGUEZ       35 BROWNFIELD    TX   36:07 
    3    23 GEORGE ANDERSON       37 BROWNFIELD    TX   36:43 
    4    27 KELLEY LITSCH         39 RANSOM CANYON TX   37:06 
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    5    32 RON HEWETT            39 LUBBOCK       TX   37:36 
    6    61 TODD DAVIS            35 LUBBOCK       TX   42:58 
    7    68 LYNN TURNER           35 LUBBOCK       TX   44:09 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1     2 BOB JACKSON           41 HOBBS         NM   28:26 
    2     9 AL GARDNER            44 LEVELLAND     TX   33:40 
    3    10 GARRY RYON            44 MIDLAND       TX   33:48 
    4    26 RUSSEL MARTIN         42 SHALLOWATER   TX   37:04 
    5    37 JACKIE CANNON         44 AMARILLO      TX   38:09 
    6    47 EPI AGUIRRE           41 LUBBOCK       TX   39:58 
    7    52 DWAYNE OAKELEY        44 LUBBOCK       TX   41:27 
    8    71 JIM BECK              41 LUBBOCK       TX   44:49 
    9    87 DAVID BALDNER         40 LUBBOCK       TX   48:10 
   10    91 MIKE MALONE           43 WOLFFORTH     TX   49:17 
MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1     8 FRANK SUMPTER         46 LAMESA        TX   33:38 
    2    14 KEN JERNIGAN          49 MILES         TX   35:00 
    3    39 RONNIE PRIGG          49 LUBBOCK       TX   38:17 
    4    42 DAVID HIGGINS         48 LUBBOCK       TX   39:01 
    5    43 ROBERT FORTNEY        46 LUBBOCK       TX   39:01 
    6    56 LOREN PHILLIPS        46 LUBBOCK       TX   41:45 
    7    57 STEVE BIGHAM          46 LUBBOCK       TX   41:53 
    8    83 DAVID MARTIN          45 LUBBOCK       TX   46:53 
    9    86 JIMMY CLARK           48 LUBBOCK       TX   47:56 
   10   103 STEVE GROSS           47 LUBBOCK       TX   55:39 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    22 JOHN GREGORCYK        50 IDALOU        TX   36:24 
    2    31 DARREL McMILLEN       53 LUBBOCK       TX   37:34 
    3    73 JAMES LIVERMORE       53 LUBBOCK       TX   45:34 
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    18 RON LUBOWICZ          57 LUBBOCK       TX   35:40 
    2    35 DANNY GALEY           55 COLORADO CITY TX   37:45 
    3    79 BOB BERNERO           57 LUBBOCK       TX   46:40 
    4   100 RICK LAMPE            56 LUBBOCK       TX   52:11 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
    1    66 BILL ROGER            61 LEVELLAND     TX   43:28 
    2    84 THOMAS WORD           63 LUBBOCK       TX   47:23 

    LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

    ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            5m      Pace  
===== =================== == =============== ======= ===== 
    1 LORY IOPPOLO        24 LUBBOCK           34:26  6:54 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
    1    34 PRINCESS SPENCE       15 LUBBOCK       TX   37:41 
    2    48 JAMIE FRANCIS         15 LUBBOCK       TX   40:18 
    3    55 JEMINA MILLIS         14 LUBBOCK       TX   41:40 
    4    60 CASSY ORTIZ           15 LUBBOCK       TX   42:50 
    5    65 GINA ESTRADA          14 ABERNATHY     TX   43:21 
    6    89 ABBY BOTHUN           14 LUBBOCK       TX   48:20 
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    7    96 TARYN ANTHONY         14 LUBBOCK       TX   50:27 
    8    97 AMBER WILHELM         13 LUBBOCK       TX   51:01 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1    17 LAURA BOTHUN          17 LUBBOCK       TX   35:37 
    2    24 MINDY KATE SULLIVAN   16 LUBBOCK       TX   36:53 
    3    45 TARA JERNIGAN         19 MILES         TX   39:31 
    4    64 VANESSA AGUIRRE       16 LUBBOCK       TX   43:13 
    5    69 LINDSEY GREEN         16 LUBBOCK       TX   44:38 
    6    70 RISSA FORD            17 LUBBOCK       TX   44:39 
    7    75 MARY LASKI            17 LUBBOCK       TX   46:04 
    8    82 ANGELA THORNBURY      16 LUBBOCK       TX   46:50 
    9    94 SHERI LeANN FIEL      19 AMARILLO      TX   50:26 
   10    95 WHITNEY ELLIS         19 LUBBOCK       TX   50:27 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    12 LORY IOPPOLO          24 LUBBOCK       TX   34:26 
    2    72 ANGELA FRANCO         23 MIDLAND       TX   45:15 
    3    74 BRANDY TEMPLE         28 LUBBOCK       TX   45:53 
    4    92 MARLENE LOPEZ         29 LUBBOCK       TX   49:28 
    5    93 REBECCA KOBERG        24 LUBBOCK       TX   50:10 
    6   101 SACHA STANLEY         23 MIDLAND       TX   52:37 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    58 ANGELA HEGSTROM       34 LUBBOCK       TX   41:56 
    2    63 DINA PHILLIPS         34 LUBBOCK       TX   43:10 
    3    77 LOUANNA ARTERBURN     31 LUBBOCK       TX   46:21 
    4    90 LeANN HUBBARD         30 MIDLAND       TX   48:45 
    5   105 SABRA WOODY           33 MIDLAND       TX   58:37 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    25 DENISE BRAY           38 LUBBOCK       TX   36:58 
    2    41 JUDY LAWLEY           35 LUBBOCK       TX   38:45 
    3    51 MELANIE McVEY         38 SUNDOWN       TX   41:19 
    4    99 SUSIE COBOS           35 LUBBOCK       TX   51:18 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    33 DIANE CALHOUN         41 IDALOU        TX   37:38 
    2    59 MARTHA MARTINEZ       44 COLORADO CITY TX   42:16 
    3    88 SANDRA HERNANDEZ      40 LUBBOCK       TX   48:18 
    4    98 LIZ MOSS              41 LUBBOCK       TX   51:02 
    5   104 ROBIN THOMAS          40 MORTON        TX   55:58 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    54 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        46 LUBBOCK       TX   41:38 
    2    76 MADONNE MINER         47 LUBBOCK       TX   46:08 
    3    81 GINGER STANLEY        48 MIDLAND       TX   46:49 
    4   107 NANCY SULLIVAN        48 LUBBOCK       TX 1:10:17 
    5   108 CONNIE BERLINGERI     46 LUBBOCK       TX 1:10:40 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 99
    1   106 JANIE PHILLIPS        50 ODESSA        TX 1:01:34 
    2   109 DELORES KEY           59 LUBBOCK       TX 1:14:27 

   "THE 11th ANNUAL HOT DAM RUN"
***EVENT #8 OF THE WTRC CHALLENGE SERIES*****
      USA TRACK & FIELD CERTIFIED # TX93059ETM
     FIVE MILES - OVERALL RESULTS
       AUGUST 12, 2000    Lubbock, Texas

3



Place Name                  Town          St Div Div   Ag S 5m      
Pace  
===== ===================== ============= == === ===== == = 
======= ===== 
    1 FELIX SALDANA         LAMESA        TX   1 M1619 17 M   
28:13  5:39 
    2 BOB JACKSON           HOBBS         NM   1 M4044 41 M   
28:26  5:42 
    3 QUINT BEARDEN         SAN MARCOS    TX   1 M2029 25 M   
29:17  5:52 
    4 CASEY SUMPTER         LAMESA        TX   1 M1315 15 M   
29:44  5:57 
    5 JUSTIN BARBER         MIDLAND       TX   2 M1619 19 M   
30:18  6:04 
    6 CODY TURNER           SHALLOWATER   TX   3 M1619 16 M   
32:53  6:35 
    7 BREY SPEAR            LUBBOCK       TX   2 M1315 15 M   
33:35  6:43 
    8 FRANK SUMPTER         LAMESA        TX   1 M4549 46 M   
33:38  6:44 
    9 AL GARDNER            LEVELLAND     TX   2 M4044 44 M   
33:40  6:44 
   10 GARRY RYON            MIDLAND       TX   3 M4044 44 M   
33:48  6:46 
   11 RICHARD LOMBARDINI    LUBBOCK       TX   2 M2029 24 M   
34:14  6:51 
   12 LORY IOPPOLO          LUBBOCK       TX   1 F2029 24 F   
34:26  6:54 
   13 MICHAEL GARCIA        LUBBOCK       TX   3 M1315 15 M   
34:27  6:54 
   14 KEN JERNIGAN          MILES         TX   2 M4549 49 M   
35:00  7:00 
   15 ADAM NELSON           LUBBOCK       TX   4 M1619 16 M   
35:07  7:02 
   16 CRAIG BLAKES          ABERNATHY     TX   3 M2029 21 M   
35:26  7:06 
   17 LAURA BOTHUN          LUBBOCK       TX   1 F1619 17 F   
35:37  7:08 
   18 RON LUBOWICZ          LUBBOCK       TX   1 M5559 57 M   
35:40  7:08 
   19 DANA SOUCY            LUBBOCK       TX   1 M3539 38 M   
36:05  7:13 
   20 JESSE RODRIGUEZ       BROWNFIELD    TX   2 M3539 35 M   
36:07  7:14 
   21 FARRELL MARTIN        LUBBOCK       TX   1 M3034 34 M   
36:11  7:15 
   22 JOHN GREGORCYK        IDALOU        TX   1 M5054 50 M   
36:24  7:17 
   23 GEORGE ANDERSON       BROWNFIELD    TX   3 M3539 37 M   
36:43  7:21 
   24 MINDY KATE SULLIVAN   LUBBOCK       TX   2 F1619 16 F   
36:53  7:23 
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   25 DENISE BRAY           LUBBOCK       TX   1 F3539 38 F   
36:58  7:24 
   26 RUSSEL MARTIN         SHALLOWATER   TX   4 M4044 42 M   
37:04  7:25 
   27 KELLEY LITSCH         RANSOM CANYON TX   4 M3539 39 M   
37:06  7:26 
   28 MALCOLM PRIGG         LUBBOCK       TX   4 M1315 15 M   
37:21  7:29 
   29 WAYNE IVEY            SLATON        TX   2 M3034 31 M   
37:22  7:29 
   30 DREW SOUCY            LUBBOCK       TX   1 M0112 12 M   
37:27  7:30 
   31 DARREL McMILLEN       LUBBOCK       TX   2 M5054 53 M   
37:34  7:31 
   32 RON HEWETT            LUBBOCK       TX   5 M3539 39 M   
37:36  7:32 
   33 DIANE CALHOUN         IDALOU        TX   1 F4044 41 F   
37:38  7:32 
   34 PRINCESS SPENCE       LUBBOCK       TX   1 F1315 15 F   
37:41  7:33 
   35 DANNY GALEY           COLORADO CITY TX   2 M5559 55 M   
37:45  7:33 
   36 ZACK MORRIS           NEW HOME      TX   5 M1315 15 M   
37:57  7:36 
   37 JACKIE CANNON         AMARILLO      TX   5 M4044 44 M   
38:09  7:38 
   38 ADAM PUCKETT          LUBBOCK       TX   4 M2029 29 M   
38:13  7:39 
   39 RONNIE PRIGG          LUBBOCK       TX   3 M4549 49 M   
38:17  7:40 
   40 DAVE SHELLES          LUBBOCK       TX   5 M2029 26 M   
38:29  7:42 
   41 JUDY LAWLEY           LUBBOCK       TX   2 F3539 35 F   
38:45  7:45 
   42 DAVID HIGGINS         LUBBOCK       TX   4 M4549 48 M   
39:01  7:49 
   43 ROBERT FORTNEY        LUBBOCK       TX   5 M4549 46 M   
39:01  7:49 
   44 KEVIN CRAWFORD        LUBBOCK       TX   3 M3034 34 M   
39:12  7:51 
   45 TARA JERNIGAN         MILES         TX   3 F1619 19 F   
39:31  7:55 
   46 BEN WRIGHT            LUBBOCK       TX   5 M1619 16 M   
39:56  8:00 
   47 EPI AGUIRRE           LUBBOCK       TX   6 M4044 41 M   
39:58  8:00 
   48 JAMIE FRANCIS         LUBBOCK       TX   2 F1315 15 F   
40:18  8:04 
   49 PETE TORREZ           COLORADO CITY TX   6 M2029 29 M   
41:05  8:13 
   50 ANDY ROSSON           LUBBOCK       TX   7 M2029 20 M   
41:18  8:16 
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   51 MELANIE McVEY         SUNDOWN       TX   3 F3539 38 F   
41:19  8:16 
   52 DWAYNE OAKELEY        LUBBOCK       TX   7 M4044 44 M   
41:27  8:18 
   53 PAUL BROOKS           WOLFFORTH     TX   4 M3034 33 M   
41:35  8:19 
   54 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        LUBBOCK       TX   1 F4549 46 F   
41:38  8:20 
   55 JEMINA MILLIS         LUBBOCK       TX   3 F1315 14 F   
41:40  8:20 
   56 LOREN PHILLIPS        LUBBOCK       TX   6 M4549 46 M   
41:45  8:21 
   57 STEVE BIGHAM          LUBBOCK       TX   7 M4549 46 M   
41:53  8:23 
   58 ANGELA HEGSTROM       LUBBOCK       TX   1 F3034 34 F   
41:56  8:24 
   59 MARTHA MARTINEZ       COLORADO CITY TX   2 F4044 44 F   
42:16  8:28 
   60 CASSY ORTIZ           LUBBOCK       TX   4 F1315 15 F   
42:50  8:34 
   61 TODD DAVIS            LUBBOCK       TX   6 M3539 35 M   
42:58  8:36 
   62 CALEB BECK            LUBBOCK       TX   6 M1619 16 M   
43:00  8:36 
   63 DINA PHILLIPS         LUBBOCK       TX   2 F3034 34 F   
43:10  8:38 
   64 VANESSA AGUIRRE       LUBBOCK       TX   4 F1619 16 F   
43:13  8:39 
   65 GINA ESTRADA          ABERNATHY     TX   5 F1315 14 F   
43:21  8:41 
   66 BILL ROGER            LEVELLAND     TX   1 M6099 61 M   
43:28  8:42 
   67 DANIEL SNEATHEN       LUBBOCK       TX   7 M1619 16 M   
43:48  8:46 
   68 LYNN TURNER           LUBBOCK       TX   7 M3539 35 M   
44:09  8:50 
   69 LINDSEY GREEN         LUBBOCK       TX   5 F1619 16 F   
44:38  8:56 
   70 RISSA FORD            LUBBOCK       TX   6 F1619 17 F   
44:39  8:56 
   71 JIM BECK              LUBBOCK       TX   8 M4044 41 M   
44:49  8:58 
   72 ANGELA FRANCO         MIDLAND       TX   2 F2029 23 F   
45:15  9:03 
   73 JAMES LIVERMORE       LUBBOCK       TX   3 M5054 53 M   
45:34  9:07 
   74 BRANDY TEMPLE         LUBBOCK       TX   3 F2029 28 F   
45:53  9:11 
   75 MARY LASKI            LUBBOCK       TX   7 F1619 17 F   
46:04  9:13 
   76 MADONNE MINER         LUBBOCK       TX   2 F4549 47 F   
46:08  9:14 
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   77 LOUANNA ARTERBURN     LUBBOCK       TX   3 F3034 31 F   
46:21  9:17 
   78 NATHAN BECK           LUBBOCK       TX   6 M1315 14 M   
46:22  9:17 
   79 BOB BERNERO           LUBBOCK       TX   3 M5559 57 M   
46:40  9:20 
   80 MIKE TREVINO          LUBBOCK       TX   5 M3034 31 M   
46:44  9:21 
   81 GINGER STANLEY        MIDLAND       TX   3 F4549 48 F   
46:49  9:22 
   82 ANGELA THORNBURY      LUBBOCK       TX   8 F1619 16 F   
46:50  9:22 
   83 DAVID MARTIN          LUBBOCK       TX   8 M4549 45 M   
46:53  9:23 
   84 THOMAS WORD           LUBBOCK       TX   2 M6099 63 M   
47:23  9:29 
   85 JORDAN POST           LUBBOCK       TX   8 M2029 28 M   
47:33  9:31 
   86 JIMMY CLARK           LUBBOCK       TX   9 M4549 48 M   
47:56  9:36 
   87 DAVID BALDNER         LUBBOCK       TX   9 M4044 40 M   
48:10  9:38 
   88 SANDRA HERNANDEZ      LUBBOCK       TX   3 F4044 40 F   
48:18  9:40 
   89 ABBY BOTHUN           LUBBOCK       TX   6 F1315 14 F   
48:20  9:40 
   90 LeANN HUBBARD         MIDLAND       TX   4 F3034 30 F   
48:45  9:45 
   91 MIKE MALONE           WOLFFORTH     TX  10 M4044 43 M   
49:17  9:52 
   92 MARLENE LOPEZ         LUBBOCK       TX   4 F2029 29 F   
49:28  9:54 
   93 REBECCA KOBERG        LUBBOCK       TX   5 F2029 24 F   
50:10 10:02 
   94 SHERI LeANN FIEL      AMARILLO      TX   9 F1619 19 F   
50:26 10:06 
   95 WHITNEY ELLIS         LUBBOCK       TX  10 F1619 19 F   
50:27 10:06 
   96 TARYN ANTHONY         LUBBOCK       TX   7 F1315 14 F   
50:27 10:06 
   97 AMBER WILHELM         LUBBOCK       TX   8 F1315 13 F   
51:01 10:13 
   98 LIZ MOSS              LUBBOCK       TX   4 F4044 41 F   
51:02 10:13 
   99 SUSIE COBOS           LUBBOCK       TX   4 F3539 35 F   
51:18 10:16 
  100 RICK LAMPE            LUBBOCK       TX   4 M5559 56 M   
52:11 10:27 
  101 SACHA STANLEY         MIDLAND       TX   6 F2029 23 F   
52:37 10:32 
  102 BRANDON BIUS          LUBBOCK       TX   7 M1315 14 M   
53:03 10:37 
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  103 STEVE GROSS           LUBBOCK       TX  10 M4549 47 M   
55:39 11:08 
  104 ROBIN THOMAS          MORTON        TX   5 F4044 40 F   
55:58 11:12 
  105 SABRA WOODY           MIDLAND       TX   5 F3034 33 F   
58:37 11:44 
  106 JANIE PHILLIPS        ODESSA        TX   1 F5099 50 F 
1:01:34 12:19 
  107 NANCY SULLIVAN        LUBBOCK       TX   4 F4549 48 F 
1:10:17 14:04 
  108 CONNIE BERLINGERI     LUBBOCK       TX   5 F4549 46 F 
1:10:40 14:08 
  109 DELORES KEY           LUBBOCK       TX   2 F5099 59 F 
1:14:27 14:54
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